15/5/2010	1 4 14 1022	G O live
AN COLT OWN	BR PAYU CC 7/111 130 1977	19/ R1 ta3 n2 1
	ASSIGNMENT	poliki 1
, s -Surveyor, .	Rasy   DOI:   3/11/2018	Date / Time · 29/10 (8
Pre-assign / CC	III / Divine	Registered in Merimen: 3 8 19 10 . 0.
6-0	(1/0 2/0/4)	20/13/18
Insured Vehicle	No. :	No .
Name of Insured	. 401,	
Insured Tel No.	Policy	
Excess Sec II :S	161010	/Model :
ls driver the own	D.O.A.: 13 (* 18)	of Accident:
	Yantite of Accident	
If NO, Driver N	(3) (4)	A REPORT: YES / NO ; TP GIA REPORT: YES / NO
Driver Te	(V/L(LE)/NO) Insure	d Liability: % Final? Yes/No
SMA 26	7604	20011
P Niene		
INSRS: WSP: WC	INSRS: INSRS:	RS: INSRS:
H Tel:	The war	WSP.
Liability:	Liability: Tel: Liab	No. 1 (1)
RMKS:	RMKS: RMS	E grand 1
Date/ Time		
-A11116	SmA 2660 y - x;	STAGE DATE DEC
11216	SHA 7585 H. KS/WU 3007333/W/W2 - 60/1-14	M(L) 12 Non-Reporting itr (1st):
Cha		Non-Reporting ltr (2nd): Non-Reporting ltr (Final):
	gending Survey	Notification ltr (if non-pickup):
	Email Hability deer.	Call OI:
		After call ltr to OI:
	Joes Milmer	Documentation Check List: Handler Typist  Notification ltr (if non-pickup)
	10 48	After call lir to OI:
	postly trata	Authorisation To Act:
	pending (e)	Ralease Voucher:
		Final Repair Bill: Car Rental Invoice:
	the pais to type mendate rigary	Towing Invoice
		LTA/GIA:
		Medical Bill:
		PIR:
		Mandate/Reject Instruction:
DDDD VICEN	After report photo	LOD Payment Breakdown Form:
PRELIMINARY ADVICE	to be be a country.	Post-Repair Photos:
FINALIZATION	Date/Time	Others:
Repair Cost:	commit with	Confirm by:
FINAL SETTLEMENT	Date/Time: 30 1/12010 Confirm with Christian You	Email Call
Final Liability:	% U0 (Agreed / Assessed) BOLA S/N No.: 72	Email / Call
Repair Cost:	S\$ 1,705.72 &	If NO or B 28, Ass. Lia:
Loss of Rental (LOR): Loss of Use (LOU):	8\$ 321.00 (3 days) X+108,00 +7% gst	collised to porked setule.
Loss of Income (LOI):	SS — (S x days)	
LOR only LOU only	TON TON	1211
GIA/LTA Search	S\$ LOR+LOU LOR+LOI [Tick only one]	VY Y LG
Medical:	SS -	IV Claim return V
Disbursement:	S\$ - (c.g. Tow/ Independent )	Claim status; Normal/Reject/Private Settle
	(o.g. 10W mospendent)	(2) Report Format
Legal Cost	S\$ -	2) Report Format: 10 - 10 - 10 - 10 - 10 - 10 - 10 - 10
Logal Cost Total:	S\$ 2,27 5.12 Global Sum S\$:	3) Survey fee: \$550.00
Legal Cost Total: FINAL PAYMENT Payce 1:	SS	3) Survey fee: \$550.00 1.
Legal Cost Total: FINAL PAYMENT Payee 1: Payee 2: (Strike if N.A.) Payee 3: (Strike if N.A.)	SS 2,27 5.12 Global Sum SS: Date/Time: Confirm with:	3) Survey fee: \$550.00 1.

girringe Com	(9779) [U f 13- 1 2153H
Nº	ASSIGNMENT
From: Date: ,	Veh No: SMA 2660Y Yr Regn: 2018 / MAY
Estimated Cost:	Type M.Car / M.Cycle / Bus / Van / Lorry / Taxi / Prime Mover /
D TP WS/TP RES/OD RES/EVA/INV/MV	Truck / Trailer or
o Inspect Vehicle No: SMA 7660Y	Make: RENGILT SCENIC (V1.5L c.c 1461
Workshop m/s WEGRAVS	Colour GoLO A/C: Insured / Std / NI / NA
249, Mexamora for	Sp.Reading 6351 T/Radio: Insured / Std / NI / NA
249 Mexamora FO	Eng/No:
olicy No.	CINO: VFIRFAOV8 5960 6241
aims No.	Gen. Cond. Good/ Fair / Poor / Burnt
um Insured: Excess:	Steering: Morder / Jammed / Leaked / Burnt or
(Client's Record)	Brake: /morder / Jammed / Leaked / Burnt or
ake of Veh:	Modi: Nil / s/Rim / STD A/Rim or
2000 CARROLL	Tyre Size: F: 155 55 R 20
(Policy Condition)   pm own	R: 1555720
	O/S BS / DUN / EXNOVA / GY / FS / LIZA / MIC / OHTSU / PIR / SUMI /
repair at the time of inspection.	- I BOY DON'T EXHIOTATION CHEAT MILE OF THE TOWN THE TOWN TO THE TOWN THE T
al. or Market Value:	
AC Accident Rport: Consistent? : Yes or No	Front Rear R/Bal. 6 mm R/Bal. 6 mm
A / PR Seen: Consistent? : Yes or No	LIPOL Y
st. Repairs: 3 days Res.: Yes or No	
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	1 - 7/18/10 - 1/1/14
A / REV / REP. / 24 HRS D S Vehicle: IN	Des. of Damages : Frt / Rear / O/S / N/S / U/C / Rooftop or
ate: Person Contacted:	The U/C / Chassis frame / Body Structure affected due to collision.
Date / Time Action / Instruction	, in the first of
XV	
	. 1
	plp16 is1,781,05 [resht 4416,98/21]
In Time Cite Pass In 2	plp16 is1,781.05 (red) 4416.95/71,7
Tell. Report	Days Of Repair:
: Final Report	Days Of Repair:  Resurvey No. of Trip:  Survey Fee:
: Final Report	Days Of Repair:  Resurvey No. of Trip:  Survey Fee:  Transportation.
: Final Report	Days Of Repair:  Resurvey No. of Trip:  Survey Fee:

:Weekend (\$

TOTAL

Lump Sum / I.B.I: (\$



96994 - COODDI SERVICE	ESTIMATE	
96994 - C00001 SL: SERVICE SALES - Mr Wong Liang Chik, Marc	PC	
Blk 111 Commonwealth Crescent	GST Reg.No:M28920628X	
#08-302	Inv.No : B&P 0 Page 1	
1.0000 - 5.00m	- 10 X TO X T	
Singapore 140111	WIP No : 33146	
TOO TOUCHE TOTAL	Veh.In/Out:	
	*Tel.No : Mobile: 98169988	
Closed by : Michelle Ong Siew Be	Reg.No. : SMA2660Y	
SYC CONSULTANT :	Reg_date .: 31/05/2018	
Remarks : Mr Wong Liang Chik,	Mileage: 0	
	CHASSIS NO: VFIRFA00859606241	
Op.No Description	Mech Qty Price Disc% Pkg Amount G	
BO2 TO REPLACE REAR BUMPER, REAR	/	_
	1350.00 D 1,350.00 S	50
REAR BRACKET.ETC	/	
800 TO PUTTY SPRAY PAINT ON REAR	0 800.00 0 80000 \$	
DOTTER, ETC	800.00 0 800.00 s	7
280 TO CHECK WIRING INCLUDE	0 450.00 0 450.00 -	-
RESETTING OF ALL ELECTRICAL MODULES	0 1350.00 0 1,350.00 s <b>%</b> 0 800.00 0 800.00 s <b>%</b> 0 450.00 0 450.00 s	
REAR BUMPER report	1.0 EA 608.50 608.50 S	
BUMPER PAD REAR S4 SUL	1.0 EA 534.50 534.50 S	
BRACKET LH ?	1.0 EA 163.80 163.80 G	
BRACKET RH ?	1.0 EA 163.80 163.80 S	
SUPPORT CTL 7.	1.0 EA 223.70 223.70 S	
BEAM REAR ?	1.0 EA 555.40 555.40 S	
PARKING SENSOR FRT/B	4.0 EA 199.80 709 20 9	
ADHESIVE SEALER FLZ X	1.0 EA 549.10 549.10 S	
	)	
( )	fen e	
	Hp 9001006 Gross Total. 6,198.00	
Labour Total 2,600.00	th water	
Parts Total 3,598.00	2 Co. 2 COT 0 7 00 6,198.00	
Package Total 0.00	> Quy 433.86	
1	1. Data 6,631.85	
13/	(1) (8 @ 12 D) asso Barro	
GST: S=StdRated; O=OutOfScope; Z=ZeroRate	3 (ap GST & 7.0% 433.86 Total 6.631.85 0.00 Paid 0.00 6,631.85	
	alte repor	
$\mathcal{Y}_{\alpha}$	the report	
1/080	) with the	



SEI	Ph 4 P	W. gen	agents.	-	COT	191	2041 40%	TIT	E
- N E - 1	A. A.	A hor	Acres .	Time.	time!		8 1 8-4	- 11	

	SERVICE	ESTIM	ATE	
0 -	100012 SL: INDIA INTERNATIO	NAL INSURANCE		
	TERNATIONAL INSURANCE		GST Reg.No:M28	920628X
64 CECIL		Triv. No.	: B&P 0	
			29/11/2018	
	OB BUILDING			
SINGAPOR	E 049711	WIP No :		a a makana wa
			: 26/11/2018 29/	11/2018
		*Tel.No :	: 6347 6100	
		Reg.No :	: SMA2660Y	
Closed by	y : Michelle Ong Siew Be		: 31/05/2018	
	ultant : ACC	Mileage		
	: Mr Wong Liang Chik,		: VF1RFA00859606	241
Remains	III Wong Erang Chirk,	Unadata nu	. 11 211 11000007000	
Op. No	Description	Mech Qty	Price Disc% Pkg	Amount G
802	TO REPLACE REAR BUMPER, REAR	0	450.00 0	450.00 S
		1130	F1444444444444444444444444444444444444	155050 100
	LIER, REAR SENSOR,			
REAR BRACE		0.00	2027/22 102	/
800	TO PUTTY SPRAY PAINT ON REAR	0	400.00 0	400.00 S
BUMPER, ET	C			/
280	TO CHECK WIRING INCLUDE	0	450.00 0	450.00 \$
RESETTING	OF ALL ELECTRICAL			
MODULES				
11222	BUMPER PAD REAR S4	1.0 EA	534.50 10	481.05 S

			Gross Total.	1,781.05
Labour Parts Package	Total Total Total	1,300.00 481.05 0.00	Net GST @ 7.0% Total Paid	1,781.05 124.67 1,905.72 0.00
GST: S=StdRated	; 0=OutOfScope;	Z=ZeroRated	Please Pay	1,905.72

Politinakk

# **PAYMENT BREAKDOWN**

	_			
Insured Vehicle No.	:	SMA2660Y	Model:	Grand Scenic
TP Vehicle No.	:	SHA7585H		
Date of Accident	:	15th Oct 2018		
Global Sum Settlement	]:	YES	~	NO
Liability	:	100%	(Agreed /	Assessed)
Repair Estimate	:	\$6,631.85		
Final Repair Cost	:	\$1,905.72		
Loss of Use	:		days at	per day
Rental (If Any)	:	\$321.00	3 days at	107.00 (Inclusive of GST) per day
Others	:			
	:			
	:			
Final Settlement Sum	:	\$2,226.72		
Remarks	:			
	76			
		Payment Instructi	on: Payee's E	Breakdown
1) Wearnes Automotive	0.673/200	description.	:	\$2,226.72
2)			:	
3)			:	

### Nivitha (LKK Auto)

From:

Motor Claim - III <motorclaim@iii.com.sg>

Sent:

Monday, 29 October 2018 1:50 PM

To:

Michelle Ong Siew Bee; 'sur@lkkauto.com'; Catherine Chong (LKK Auto)

Cc:

Manivel Priyadarshini; Richmond Ho

Subject:

RE: Direct Settlement - Our Ref: SMA2660Y; Your Insured SHA7585H DOA

15/10/2018

Attachments:

SMA2660Y.PDF

2.20pm@ 29/10/2018 powon@ Michelle

MI

Dear Sir / Mdm,

Please conduct a survey on TP vehicle SMA2660Y and let us have your report urgently.

This claim will be handled by Ms Priya.

\*Kindly upload this survey request email to merimen.

Thank You.

Best Regards,
Gabriel Wee
Motor Claims Dept.
India International Insurance Pte Ltd
64 Cecil Street | #05 IOB Building | Singapore 049711
Tel: 6347 6100, Ext - 248

----Original Message-----

From: Michelle Ong Siew Bee [mailto:michelle.ong@wearnes.com]

Sent: 29 October, 2018 11:26 AM

To: Motor Claim - III <motorclaim@iii.com.sg>; Mekavathanan Sarangapani <mekavathanan@iii.com.sg>

Cc: Manivel Priyadarshini <manivel@iii.com.sg>; Richmond Ho <ri>richmond.ho@wearnes.com> Subject: RE: Direct Settlement - Our Ref: SMA2660Y; Your Insured SHA7585H DOA 15/10/2018

Importance: High

Dear Sirs,

We agree to LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Kindly revert with liability clearance on urgent basis.

Best regards, Michelle Ong Service Consultant Bodyshop & Paint

Wearnes Automotive Pte. Ltd.
249 Alexandra Road Singapore 159103
M (65) 9129 4556 F (65) 6264 7137
www.wearnes.com michelle.ong@wearnes.com

This email, including any attachment, is confidential and may also be privileged.

If you have received it in error, please notify us immediately by reply email and then delete this message from your

Please do not copy it or use it for any purpose, or disclose its contents or any attachment to any other person. Thank you.

-----Original Message-----

From: Motor Claim - III <motorclaim@iii.com.sg> Sent: Monday, October 29, 2018 10:18 AM

To: Mekavathanan Sarangapani <mekavathanan@iii.com.sg>; Michelle Ong Siew Bee <michelle.ong@wearnes.com>

Cc: Manivel Priyadarshini <manivel@iii.com.sg>; Richmond Ho <ri>richmond.ho@wearnes.com> Subject: RE: Direct Settlement - Our Ref: SMA2660Y; Your Insured SHA7585H DOA 15/10/2018

Dear Sir / Mdm,

We did not receive your first email dated 16.10.18 as it was sent to Motorclaims@iii.com.sg.

Please note that our email address is Motorclaim@iii.com.sg without the letter s behind.

We proprose using one of the following motor surveyors:

- \* LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd
- \* Vicom Assessment Centre Pte Ltd

Please notify us within 02 days of receipt of this letter for surveyor agreed on or if you have any objections to the above list.

Best Regards,
Gabriel Wee
Motor Claims Dept.
India International Insurance Pte Ltd
64 Cecil Street | #05 IOB Building | Singapore 049711
Tel: 6347 6100, Ext - 248

----Original Message-----

From: Mekavathanan Sarangapani Sent: 28 October, 2018 12:09 PM

To: Michelle Ong Siew Bee <michelle.ong@wearnes.com>

Cc: Manivel Priyadarshini <manivel@iii.com.sg>; Motor Claim - III <motorclaim@iii.com.sg>; Richmond Ho

<richmond.ho@wearnes.com>

Subject: RE: Direct Settlement - Our Ref: SMA2660Y; Your Insured SHA7585H DOA 15/10/2018

No worries we will check on monday. As we need damage photos.

From: Michelle Ong Siew Bee [michelle.ong@wearnes.com]

Sent: Saturday, 27 October 2018 2:10 PM

To: Mekavathanan Sarangapani

Cc: Manivel Priyadarshini; Motor Claim - III; Richmond Ho

Subject: RE: Direct Settlement - Our Ref: SMA2660Y; Your Insured SHA7585H DOA 15/10/2018

Dear Meka,

GIA report was included on my attachment (Page 2 and Page 3) dated 16th October 2018.

What do you mean by no SAS report submitted on behalf of my client.

Please state clearly on what do you need from us to avoid confusion.

Thanks.

Best regards,

Michelle Ong Service Consultant Bodyshop & Paint

[cid:image007.jpg@01D46DFE.D6442D20]

Wearnes Automotive Pte. Ltd.
249 Alexandra Road Singapore 159103
M (65) 9129 4556 F (65) 6264 7137
www.wearnes.com<a href="http://www.wearnes.com/">http://www.wearnes.com/>
michelle.ong@wearnes.com<mailto:michelle.ong@wearnes.com>

This email, including any attachment, is confidential and may also be privileged.

If you have received it in error, please notify us immediately by reply email and then delete this message from your system.

Please do not copy it or use it for any purpose, or disclose its contents or any attachment to any other person. Thank you.

From: Mekavathanan Sarangapani <mekavathanan@iii.com.sg>

Sent: Saturday, October 27, 2018 2:02 PM

To: Michelle Ong Siew Bee <michelle.ong@wearnes.com>

Cc: Manivel Priyadarshini <manivel@iii.com.sg>; Motor Claim - III <motorclaim@iii.com.sg> Subject: FW: Direct Settlement - Our Ref: SMA2660Y; Your Insured SHA7585H DOA 15/10/2018

Importance: High

Further to our email of today . No SAS report submitted yet on behalf of your client. No damage photos uploaded ?

Meka

[cid:image008.png@01D46DFE.D6442D20][cid:image009.png@01D46DFE.D6442D20] [cid:image010.png@01D46DFE.D6442D20] [cid:image011.png@01D46DFE.D6442D20]

Best Regards,

Mekavathanan

HOD :

Motor Claims Department India International Insurance Pte Ltd 64 Cecil Street, #04/#05 IOB Building, Singapore 049711

DID: 6347 6105 Fax: 6224 4174 [Logo\_FINAL\_08162016]

From: Michelle Ong Siew Bee [mailto:michelle.ong@wearnes.com]

Sent: Tuesday, October 16, 2018 4:32 PM

To: motorclaims@iii.com.sg<mailto:motorclaims@iii.com.sg>

Subject: Direct Settlement - Our Ref: SMA2660Y; Your Insured SHA7585H DOA 15/10/2018

Importance: High

Dear Sirs,

We refer to the above matter. Attached for Direct Settlement. Kindly revert asap.

Best regards,

Michelle Ong Service Consultant Bodyshop & Paint

[cid:image013.jpg@01D46DFE.D6442D20]

Wearnes Automotive Pte. Ltd.
249 Alexandra Road Singapore 159103
M (65) 9129 4556 F (65) 6264 7137
www.wearnes.com<a href="http://www.wearnes.com/">http://www.wearnes.com/>
michelle.ong@wearnes.com<mailto:michelle.ong@wearnes.com>

This email, including any attachment, is confidential and may also be privileged.

If you have received it in error, please notify us immediately by reply email and then delete this message from your system.

Please do not copy it or use it for any purpose, or disclose its contents or any attachment to any other person. Thank you.

Kindly note that by submitting this claim to us, you are deemed to have agreed to us collecting, using, disclosing and processing your personal data, sharing your personal data with our service providers (located both inside and outside Singapore) and/or with other insurers in the general insurance industry, including the General Insurance Association of Singapore. This enables us to ensure proper processing, handling and/or dealing with your claim, which includes investigating the said claim, and complying with applicable laws. If you do not agree to the same, kindly let us know immediately.

#### DISCLAIMER:

This email is intended solely for the person to whom it has been addressed.

It may contain confidential and/or legally privileged information.

If you are not the person for whom this e-mail was intended, or if this e-mail has reached you by mistake, please delete it immediately and inform us of the error and also be hereby notified that any use, distribution, transmission, printing, copying or dissemination of this information in any way or in any manner is strictly prohibited and may be unlawful.

Internet communications may not be entirely secure or accurate as information could be intercepted, corrupted, lost, delayed or contain viruses.

Therefore, we do not accept liability for any errors or omissions in the content of this message or any delay in delivery which may arise as a result of Internet transmission or any modification.

Print this email only if it is absolutely necessary and help in preservation of environment.

India International Insurance Pte Ltd.

Registration No. 198703792-K

Kindly note that by submitting this claim to us, you are deemed to have agreed to us collecting, using, disclosing and processing your personal data, sharing your personal data with our service providers (located both inside and outside Singapore) and/or with other insurers in the general insurance industry, including the General Insurance Association of Singapore. This enables us to ensure proper processing, handling and/or dealing with your claim, which includes investigating the said claim, and complying with applicable laws. If you do not agree to the same, kindly let us know immediately.

#### DISCLAIMER:

This email is intended solely for the person to whom it has been addressed.

It may contain confidential and/or legally privileged information.

If you are not the person for whom this e-mail was intended, or if this e-mail has reached you by mistake, please delete it immediately and inform us of the error and also be hereby notified that any use, distribution, transmission, printing, copying or dissemination of this information in any way or in any manner is strictly prohibited and may be unlawful.

Internet communications may not be entirely secure or accurate as information could be intercepted, corrupted, lost, delayed or contain viruses.

Therefore, we do not accept liability for any errors or omissions in the content of this message or any delay in delivery which may arise as a result of Internet transmission or any modification.

Print this email only if it is absolutely necessary and help in preservation of environment.

India International Insurance Pte Ltd.

Registration No. 198703792-K

Kindly note that by submitting this claim to us, you are deemed to have agreed to us collecting, using, disclosing and processing your personal data, sharing your personal data with our service providers (located both inside and outside Singapore) and/or with other insurers in the general insurance industry, including the General Insurance Association of Singapore. This enables us to ensure proper processing, handling and/or dealing with your claim, which includes investigating the said claim, and complying with applicable laws. If you do not agree to the same, kindly let us know immediately.

#### DISCLAIMER:

This email is intended solely for the person to whom it has been addressed.

It may contain confidential and/or legally privileged information.

If you are not the person for whom this e-mail was intended, or if this e-mail has reached you by mistake, please delete it immediately and inform us of the error and also be hereby notified that any use, distribution, transmission, printing, copying or dissemination of this information in any way or in any manner is strictly prohibited and may be unlawful.

Internet communications may not be entirely secure or accurate as information could be intercepted, corrupted, lost, delayed or contain viruses.

Therefore, we do not accept liability for any errors or omissions in the content of this message or any delay in delivery which may arise as a result of Internet transmission or any modification.

Print this email only if it is absolutely necessary and help in preservation of environment.

India International Insurance Pte Ltd.

Registration No. 198703792-K

### Poh Kin (LKKAuto)

From:

Poh Kin (LKKAuto)

Sent:

Monday, 17 December 2018 4:25 PM

To:

'Michelle Ong Siew Bee'; Rasul (LKKAuto)

Cc:

Christine Yow

Subject:

RE: FINAL BILL for SMA2660Y DOA: 15/10/2018

Importance:

High

#### WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Our Ref:

CC4/III18019779/R1fa3

Your Ref:

SMA 2660Y

Dear sir/madam,

We refer to the above matter.

For COR, our surveyor had recommended amount at P/P \$1,781.05 (before GST) with 3 repair days.

Please note that: All finalisation is subject to our Principal insurer's approval.

\*\*\* Kindly forward your LOD with all the relevant documents(ie: final repair bill, authorisation to act, rental receipt) to us (LKK) for our necessary action.

Thank you.

"Kindly note that this negotiation between parties on this matter is purely on a without prejudice basis with the sole intention of resolving the matter amicably without parties resorting to legal proceedings. No admission of liability, whatsoever, should be deemed / inferred from this negotiation of terms/settlement.

In the event of new evidence being discovered or subsequently produced by either party that will materially affect/influence on the issues of liability/damages, either party is not bound, thereafter, by the negotiation terms/settlement."

Best Regards,

Poh Kin, Chong (Mr) | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6841-2132 | email: pohkin@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108

Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

LIKE Save the Earth. Print only when necessary.

This e-mail contain confidential and privileged material, and are for the sole use of the intended recipient. Use or distribution by an unintended recipient is prohibited, and may be a violation of law. If you believe that you received this e-mail in error, please do not read this e-mail or any attached items. Please delete the e-mail and all attachments, including any copies thereof, and inform the sender that you have deleted the e-mail, all attachments and any copies thereof. Thank you.

From: Denise Tay (LKKAuto)

Sent: Thursday, 29 November 2018 4:44 PM

### Poh Kin (LKKAuto)

From:

Christine Yow <christine.yow@wearnes.com>

Sent:

Thursday, 31 January 2019 8:59 AM

To:

Poh Kin (LKKAuto)

Cc:

Admin A

Subject:

RE: FINAL BILL for SMA2660Y DOA: 15/10/2018

Attachments:

4762\_001.pdf

Categories:

clear

Hi

Signed DV attached, mail out to LKK.

Kindly let us have the payment soon. Thank you.

Best Regards, Christine Yow Admin Assistant



Wearnes Automotive Pte Ltd 249 Alexandra Road Singapore 159935 D (65) 6430 4899

www.wearnesauto.com

christine.yow@wearnes.com

This email, including any attachment, is confidential and may also be privileged.

If you have received it in error, please notify us immediately by reply email and then delete this message from your system. 
Please do not copy it or use it for any purpose, or disclose its contents or any attachment to any other person. Thank you.

From: Poh Kin (LKKAuto) <pohkin@lkkauto.com>
Sent: Wednesday, 30 January, 2019 5:57 PM
To: Christine Yow <christine.yow@wearnes.com>

Cc: Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com>

Subject: RE: FINAL BILL for SMA2660Y DOA: 15/10/2018

Importance: High

# WITHOUT PREJUDICE SAVE AS TO COSTS

Our Ref:

CC4/III18019779/R1fa3

Your Ref:

SMA2660Y/7014929

Dear Christine,

We refer to above matter and your letter of demand dated 11th January 2019.

We hereby confirmed settlement as per your letter of demand:-

1. Cost of Repair (w/GST)	\$\$ 1,905.72
2. Loss of Rental	<u>\$\$ 321.00</u>

### Poh Kin (LKKAuto)

From:

Poh Kin (LKKAuto)

Sent:

Wednesday, 30 January 2019 5:57 PM

To:

Christine Yow

Cc:

Admin A

Subject:

RE: FINAL BILL for SMA2660Y DOA: 15/10/2018

Attachments:

DV SMA 2660Y.pdf

Importance:

High

# WITHOUT PREJUDICE SAVE AS TO COSTS

Our Ref:

CC4/III18019779/R1fa3

Your Ref:

SMA2660Y/7014929

Dear Christine,

We refer to above matter and your letter of demand dated 11th January 2019.

We hereby confirmed settlement as per your letter of demand:-

1. Cost of Repair (w/GST)	S\$ 1,905.72
2. Loss of Rental	S\$ 321.00
	<u>s\$ 2,226.72</u>

Please duly sign the DV attached and return with rental agreement to us for payment processing.

We need original copy DV.

Your prompt action will be very much appreciated.

"Kindly note that this negotiation between parties on this matter is purely on a without prejudice basis with the sole intention of resolving the matter amicably without parties resorting to legal proceedings. No admission of liability, whatsoever, should be deemed / inferred from this negotiation of terms/settlement.

In the event of new evidence being discovered or subsequently produced by either party that will materially affect/influence on the issues of liability/damages, either party is not bound, thereafter, by the negotiation terms/settlement."

Best Regards,

Poh Kin, Chong (Mr) | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6841-2132 | email: <u>pohkin@lkkauto.com</u> | fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

IKK Community Save the Earth. Print only when necessary.

This e-mail contain confidential and privileged material, and are for the sole use of the intended recipient. Use or distribution by an unintended recipient is prohibited, and may be a violation of law. If you believe that you received this e-mail in error, please do not

## **Print Received Message**

This mail is associated with:

\*SMA2660Y (MCT18100907) [SHA7585H] TP WONG LIANG CHIK Oct 15 2018 6:00PM [COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE LTD] Wearnes Automotive Pte Ltd (alexandra)

From

India International Insurance Pte Ltd (HQ) (III\_SG), sent on 28/01/2019 16:40 PM.

To Subject LKK\_HQ Alert - Adj Mandate Approved (S\$2226.72) - SMA2660Y - Claim Handler: Priya

Approved:2226.72.	

## Claim Audit

	UDIT TRAIL	4 744	X-0400000	By
lo.	On	Audit	Remarks	[A] HOV
	30 Oct 2018 20:30	Clm Veh Model Changed	(206034) RENAULT SCENIC IV 1.5 D L DCI SR EU6 (A).	MEI
3	30 Oct 2018 20:30	Clm Created	Reg No: SMA2660Y. Acct Date: 2018/10/15. Claim Type: TP. Insurer: India Internatio nal Insurance Pte Ltd (HQ). TP Insurer: Liberty Insurance Pte Ltd (HQ). Workshop: W earnes Automotive Pte Ltd (alexandra) (HQ)	[A] HOV MEI KWAN
2	30 Oct 2018 20:30	Adj Co Assigned	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ):	[A] HON
	30 Oct 2018 20:30	Adj Next Rpt Changed	Next Rpt:Final Rpt.Due Date:2018/11/09	[A] HOV MEI KWAN
	30 Oct 2018 20:30	Adj Mandate Set	Approved:0,00.Reinsp:Adj decides.	[A] HO MEI KWAN
6	30 Oct 2018 20:31	Label Added	(30651): Vehicle Not In,(30653): Direct Settlement.	[A] HO MEI KWAN
7	30 Oct 2018 20:31	Adj Adjuster Assigned	[None] -> MOHD TAUFIKH BIN HAMID	[A] HO MEI KWAN
8	07 Nov 2018 15:14	Adj Mandate Request	Cur.Req:0.00:PODS Liability: 100% Remarks: BOLA 23, OID collided to TP vehicle(par ked)	
	08 Nov 2018 09:21	Video Downloaded	Downloaded Video - Accident	[I] Priy
	08 Nov 2018 09:22	Adj Next Rpt Changed	Next Rpt:Final Rpt.Due Date:2018/11/09	[I] Priy
11	08 Nov 2018 09:22	Adj Mandate Set	Approved:0.00.	[I] Priy
12	08 Nov 2018 17:32	Video Downloaded	Downloaded Video - Accident	Poh Ki
13	15 Nov 2018 14:40	Label Removed	(30651): Vehicle Not In.	[A] HO MEI KWAN
14	15 Nov 2018 14:40	Adj Adjuster Assigned	MOHD TAUFIKH BIN HAMID -> MOHD RASUL	[A] HO MEI KWAN
15	15 Nov 2018 14:41	Clm Dtl Modified	Insured Name: -> COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE LTD.	[A] HO MEI KWAN
16	15 Nov 2018 14:41	Clm Dtl Modified	Claimant's Name: -> COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE LTD. Claimaint's ID: -> 19930 3821R.	[A] HO MEI KWAN
17	30 Nov 2018 09:29	Video Downloaded	Downloaded Video - Accident	[A] Cho Poh Ki [A]
18	24 Jan 2019 16:45	Adj Rpt Initiated		JOANN LEE KHAN
				NIM [A] NNAOC
19	24 Jan 2019 16:45	Clm Dtl Modified	JPJ Reg. Date: -> 2018/05/31.	KHAN MIN
20	24 Jan 2019 16:45	Clm Details Notified		[A] JOANN LEE KHAN MIN
21	25 Jan 2019 15:56	Adj Mandate Request	Cur.Req:2226.72:PODS Liability: 100%, BOLA 23. Quantum: a)COR(w/gst): \$1,905.7 2 + b)LOR: \$321.00(\$100.00 x 3days)+7%gst = Total \$2,226.72 Vehicle Model: Renault Grand Scenic IV-1.5 (1461) For your approval	[A] Cho Poh K
22	28 Jan 2019 09:02	Video Downloaded	Downloaded Video - Accident	[I] Pri
23	28 Jan 2019 16:40	Adj Mandate Set	Approved:2226.72.	[I] Sunda Nagara

## **Print Received Message**

This mail is associated with:

\*SMA2660Y (MCT18100907) [SHA7585H] TP WONG LIANG CHIK Oct 15 2018 6:00PM

Wearnes Automotive Pte Ltd (alexandra)

From

India International Insurance Pte Ltd (HQ) (III\_SG), sent on 08/11/2018 09:22 AM.

To Subject LKK\_HQ

Alert - Adj Mandate Approved (S\$0.00) - SMA2660Y - Claim Handler: Priya

Approved:0.00.

# **Print Received Message**

This mail is associated with:

\*SMA2660Y (MCT18100907) [SHA7585H] TP

WONG LIANG CHIK Oct 15 2018 6:00PM [COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE LTD] Wearnes Automotive Pte Ltd (alexandra)

From

India International Insurance Pte Ltd (HQ) (III\_SG), sent on 28/01/2019 16:40 PM.

To

LKK\_HQ

Subject

Alert - Adj Mandate Approved (S\$2226.72) - SMA2660Y - Claim Handler: Priya

Approved:2226.72.	

## ...CLAIM SUBFOLDER...(Pending for Survey Report)

Direct Settlement

Case	Notified	Est Submitted	Adj Assigned	Adj Rpt	Adj Submitted	Ins Auth'ed	Status	
Main	31 Oct 2018 Edit Reg		29 Oct 2018 00:00 Edit Adj Rpt	S\$1,781.05 Edit Estimates	\$\$1,781.05 View Rpt		Pending for Sur Report Cancel Case	rvey
	Main	Ref	ference	Claim	Details	Documents	s	how All
CLAIM S	UBFOLDER DE					The second secon	ed by adjuster]	
Insured:					Co. Reg. No.: 1993	03821R		
Main Clair	mant:	WONG	LIANG CHIK, 1	D: S1232153H		457457	010 10:00 .50	
Vehicle Reg. No.:		SMA2	660Y	Date	of Loss:	[4 Mont	15/10/2018 18:00 - :59 [4 Months and 15 Days From I Reg Date (Man Yr)]	
Claim Tyr	ne:	TP / N	TP / MCT18100907 Police		olicy/Cover Note No.: MCOM		10015	
and the boundary of the same o					olicy No. (Claimant): SD18		/06151/VPC2/R00	
Vehicle Reg. No. (Insured):			Exce		cess:			
Repairer:		647314	88		ra) (HQ) 249 ALEXA			
Handling	Insurer:				(HQ) - Tel: 6347610	0 [Handled by F	riya]	
And the last of th	's Insurer:	Liberty	Insurance Pte	Ltd (HQ) - Tel: (	65) 6221 8611			D
Adjuster:			uto Consultants ( 9/11/2018]	Pte Ltd (HQ) - T	el: 6256-3561 [Ha	ndled by MOHD R	ASUL] [Final	кpt
ASSOCI	ATED MAIL RE	CEIVED				View All	Compose Case	e Mail
• III_S0	5 (28/01/2019): 5 (08/11/2018):	Alert - Adj Manda Alert - Adj Manda	ite Approved (St ite Approved (St	52226.72) - SM 50.00) - SMA26	A2660Y - Claim Han 50Y - Claim Handler	dler: Priya r: Priya		
ALL AS	SOCIATED TAS	KS			View All Search	Tasks Create	e New Task C	omplete
Due D	ate Priority	Type Task (	Group Subjec	t Handler	Assigned By	Completed On	Created On	Done
No result		. , , ,			The second secon			

#### **Claim Documents**

\*SMA2660Y (MCT18100907) [SHA7585H] TP WONG LIANG CHIK Oct 15 2018 6:00PM [COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE LTD]
Wearnes Automotive Pte Ltd (alexandra)

	Upload Documents	Upload Photos Compos	e New Letter	1 000	120e <b>*</b>	V
Vide				1 per i	Thumbnail	- jaining liber
	Finalized On	India International Insuran	ce Pte Ltd (HQ)	0	Load MP4	Princ
1	08/11/18 09:21	Video - Accident		0	2000 1114	
Pho	tos/Images			3 per	page •	V
No	Relabel/Reorder	LKK Auto Consultants Pte L	td (HQ)		Thumbnail	7
1	25/01/19 15:23	Odometer Reading		0	Load JPG	V
2	25/01/19 15:23	Chassis Number		0	Load JPG	V
3	25/01/19 15:23	General View		0	Load JPG	V
4	25/01/19 15:23	General View		0	Load JPG	V
5	25/01/19 15:23	General View		0	Load JPG	V
6	25/01/19 15:23	General View		0	Load JPG	V
7	25/01/19 15:23	General View		0	Load JPG	V
8	25/01/19 15:23	General View		0	Load JPG	V
9	25/01/19 15:23	General View		0	Load JPG	V
10	25/01/19 15:23	General View		0	Load JPG	V
	0.0000000000000000000000000000000000000	General View		0	Load JPG	7
11	25/01/19 15:23			0	Load JPG	V
12	25/01/19 15:23	General View		0	Load JPG	V
13	25/01/19 15:23	General View		0	Load JPG	[V]
14	25/01/19 15:23	General View			110000000000000000000000000000000000000	100
15	25/01/19 15:23	General View		0	Load JPG	V
16	25/01/19 15:23	General View		0	Load JPG	V
17	25/01/19 15:23	General View		0	Load JPG	V
18	25/01/19 15:23	General View		0	Load JPG	V
19	25/01/19 15:23	General View		0	Load JPG	V
20	25/01/19 15:23	Reinspection Photo-after re	epair	0	Load JPG	V
21	25/01/19 15:23	Reinspection Photo-after re	epair	0	Load JPG	V
22	25/01/19 15:23	Reinspection Photo-after re	epair	0	Load JPG	V
-	AL CONTROL OF THE PARTY OF THE	1				-
Do	cumentation			1 per	page ¥	V
No		LKK Auto Consultants Pte I		0	Thumbnail Load PDF	Prin
1	30/10/18 20:31	TP ESTIMATE + TP GIA REI		ő	Load PDF	-
2	30/10/18 20:31	TP ESTIMATE - MARKED		õ	Load PDF	
3	19/11/18 13:49	WORKSHOP INVOICE		Õ		
4	25/01/19 10:55	AUTHORISATION TO ACT F	OPM	Ö		
5	13/02/19 10:10		OKH	Õ		
6	13/02/19 10:10	DISCHARGE VOUCHER		ő		
7	13/02/19 10:10	RENTAL RECEIPT		0	Load PDF	
8	13/02/19 10:10	LOD India International Insura	nce Pte Ltd (HO)	-	Thumbnai	Prin
NO	Finalized On 31/10/18 08:46	Singapore Accident Statem		0	Load PDF	1

### **Documents Checklist**

DOCUMENTS CHECKLIST	Reset	Save Pri
There are no document checklists configured.		

Our Checklist Remarks - LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)	
Our checking remarks with respect to the second sec	*
	+
Show Remarks To: Handling Insurer  Note: Remarks are private unless you show it to other parties.	

### LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (Co.Reg. No: 199607198R)

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Paya Ubi Industrial Park Singapore 408933

Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com

### VEHICLE DAMAGE INSPECTION REPORT

Our File No:

CC4/III18019779/R1FA3N2

Date:

13/02/2019

REFERENCE

Handling Insurer:

India International Insurance Pte Ltd

Policy No:

MCOM0015

Claimant

SMA2660Y

Insured Vehicle No: SHA7585H

Vehicle No: Date of Loss:

15/10/2018

Nature of Claim:

TP

Claim No: MCT18100907

6359 km

**DESCRIPTION & IDENTIFICATION OF VEHICLE** 

Reg No:

SMA2660Y

Make & Model:

RENAULT SCENIC IV, 1.5 D L DCI SR EU6 (A)

Engine No: Chassis No: Odometer:

K9KF649D025787 VF1RFA00859606241

Reg. Date: Colour:

31/05/2018 (Man. Year: 2017) Gold

**Engine Capacity:** Market Value/New Car 1461 cc N/A

Price:

Sum Insured (S\$):

Market Value/New Car Price

CONDITION OF VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF SURVEY

General Condition:

Steering (Serviceable):

Yes Footbrake (Serviceable):

Yes

Handbrake (Serviceable):

Yes Engine Modification:

Pre-accident Condition:

CONDITION OF TYRES

Front Tyre Size:

195/55 R20

Rear Tyre Size:

195/55 R20

Front Left Side:

Continental 6 mm Continental 6 mm Rear Left Side: Rear Right Side: Continental 6 mm Continental 6 mm

Front Right Side: The above values represent the remaining tyre treads depth

	otal (S\$)	6,198.00	1,781.05 124.67	<b>4,416.95</b> 309.19	<b>71.26</b> 71.26
Paintwork Labour Towing		0.00	0.00	0.00	
Parts Miscellaneous Items Labour		3,598.00 0.00 2.600.00	481.05 0.00 1,300.00	3,116.95 0.00 1,300.00	86.63 50.00
COST OF CLAIMS		Repairer's	Adjuster's	Difference	Diff %

+ Car Rental (3.0 x S\$100.00/day + 7.00% GST) (S\$) 321.00

2,226.72 Nett Liability (S\$)

INSPECTION

Date of Assignment:

29/10/2018

Date Inspected:

13/11/2018 Inspected At:

Wearnes Automotive Pte Ltd

(alexandra) (HQ)

249 ALEXANDRA ROAD Singapore 159935

Estimated Period of Repair:

3.0 days

Adjuster: MOHD RASUL

Manager: Chong Poh Kin

NOTE: This report represents our findings at the time and place of inspection stated herein. Such inspection has been carried out to the best of our

knowledge and ability but any other liability under any other circumstances is hereby expressly excluded.

### REPAIR DETAILS

### Reference

Part Source: MRM-SG

Version: 1.0 (Last Synchronised: 13 Feb 2019)

Parts:

M1-MPV

RENAULT SCENIC IV 1.5 D L DCI SR EU6 (A) (Catalogue:Merimen Singapore 1.0)

Labour:

Repairer's

(Price-denominated Standard List)

Print Code: (Unsubmitted, no print-code for SMA2660Y)

Validity:

These estimates are valid only if they contain the print code (above) on all estimate pages, running page

numbers with the END OF ESTIMATES marker on the last estimate page

Further Info: Items/values not in reference catalogue are prefixed with an asterisk \*.

### Recommended Parts

No.	Qty	Part No.	Particulars	Condition	Repairer's	Amount
1	1		*REAR BUMPER	Repair	608.50 FS	*-FS
2	1		*BUMPER PAD REAR S4	Scratched	534.50 FS	*481.05 FS
3	1		*BRACKET LH *BRACKET RH	Not Necessary Not Necessary	163.80 FS 163.80 FS	*- FS *- FS
5	1		*SUPPORT CTL *BEAM REAR	Not Necessary Not Necessary	223.70 FS 555.40 FS	*- FS *- FS
7	4		*PARKING SENSOR FRT/B *ADHESIVE SEALER FL2	Not Necessary Not Necessary	799.20 FS 549.10 FS	*-FS *-FS
F=Fra	anchise	part. S=SpcNe	ett.	Total Parts (S\$)	3,598.00	481.05

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.

# Recommended Miscellaneous Items

There are no new miscellaneous items selected.

Recommended	Lahour
Recommended	Labour

No.	Particulars	Lab.Type	Repairer's	Amount
Lab	our Items			
1	TO REPLACE REAR BUMPER, REAR LOWER SPOILER, REAR SENSOR, REAR BRACKE, ETC	New	1,350.00	450.00
2	TO PUTTY SPRAY PAINT ON REAR BUMPER,ETC	New	800.00	400.00
3	TO CHECK WIRING INCLUDE RESETTING OF ALL ELECTRICAL MODULES	New	450.00	450.00
	Gross Lat	oour Cost (S\$)	2,600.00	1,300.00
	Report was unsubmitted d	luring this print-out.		

< END OF ESTIMATES >